STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

66th Legislature - 2019 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP JOHN LOVICK
Speaker D Speaker Pro Tempore
BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk
COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS

Bills Reported Out of Committee
. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

March 1, 2019 - Friday 47th Day 2019 Regular Session
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED
Bill No. Description Committee Rpt. Ref.
HB 1100 Competency eval. payment APP DPS(CRJ)32 RUL
HB 1135 f Wrongful injury or death APP DPS(CRJ)17 DNP12 w/oRec3 RUL
HB 1139 £ Educator workforce supply APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)23 DNP9 RUL
HB 1166 f Sexual assault APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)32 RUL
HB 1177 £ Dental laboratories APP DP33 RUL
HB 1196 Perm. daylight saving time APP DPS28 DNP4 RUL
HB 1216 f School safety & well-being APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)32 RUL
HB 1224 £ Rx drug cost transparency APP DP2S(w/0 sub HCW)23 DNP9 RUL
HB 1237 £ Marijuana license compliance APP DP2S(w/0 sub COG)32 RUL
HB 1272 £ School lunch durations APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)31 RUL
HB 1277 Bicycle definitions TR DPS30 RUL
HB 1278 £ College bound/room & board APP DP23 DNP9 RUL
HB 1282 f Driver's license suspensions TR DP17 DNP14 RUL
HB 1284 £ Treasurer invest. portfolios APP DPS(SGOV)31 RUL
HB 1296 £ Retirement communities APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)19 DNP13 RUL
HB 1303 f Child care/higher education APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)26 DNP6 RUL
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1514 £

1517 £

CTE/alt. learning exp. prgs.
College bound scholarship
Rewards cards

Dental therapists

Rural development, zones
Personal delivery devices
Opioid use disorder

Child care access work group
ECEAP eligibility
Behavioral health, integrate
Behavioral health facilities
Direct contractor liability
Vulnerable adults

CTE course equivalencies
County electrical equipment
Aircraft fuel tax distrib.
Surplus trans. property
Foundat. public health servs
Broadband service

Data brokers

Impaired driving

Narrow track vehicles
Forensic mental health care
Wage liens

Domestic violence

APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)26 w/oRec3 DNP3 RUL

APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)23 DNP9
APP DPS(CPB)27 DNP4

APP DPS18 DNP14

APP DP3S(w/o 2 sub FIN)32

TR DPS29 w/oRecl

APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)32

APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)21 DNP11
APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)26 DNP5
APP DPS32

APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)31

APP DPS(LAWS)19 DNP12

APP DPS(CRIJ)32

APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)31

TR DPS30

TR DPS29 DNP1 w/oRecl

TR DP29 w/oRecl

APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)32 DNPO
APP DP3S(w/o 2 sub CB)31 DNP1
APP DP2S(w/o sub ITED)32 w/oRec1
TR DPS(PS)23 DNP5 w/oRec2

TR DPS28 w/oRec2

APP DP2S(w/o sub CRJ)31

APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)19 DNP12

APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)31
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1521 £

1523 £

1524 £

1528

1532 £

1543 £

1575 £

1578 £

1580 £

1584 £

1593 £

1599

1603

1614 £

1631 £

1654 £

1660 £

1661 £

1667 £

1668 £

1683 £

1696 £

1707 £

1713 £

Government contracting

Individual health ins market
Street rod & custom vehicles

Recovery support services

Domestic violence TBIs
Recycling

Collective bargaining/dues

Oil transportation safety

Orca whales/vessels

Transp. planning orgs/tribes
UW behavioral health campus
High school graduation regs.
Economic assistance programs
Traffic lane merge education
Child welfare workers

Facial recognition tech.
Extracurricular/low income
Higher education retirement
Public records request admin
Washington health corps
Aviation coordinating comm'n
Wage and salary information
Disabled veterans/lic plates

Native American women

APP DP2S(w/o sub SGOV)21 DNP9 w/
oRecl

APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)19 DNP13
TR DP30

APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)29 DNP2 w/
oRecl

APP DPS(PS)31
APP DP2S(w/o0 sub ENVI)23 DNPS§

APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)19 DNP13 w/
oRecl

APP DPS(ENVI)20 DNP12

APP DP2S(w/0 sub RDAN)25 DNP4 w/
oRec2

TR DPS22 DNP9

APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)31

APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)22 DNPS8 w/oRec1
APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)20 DNP11
TR DP30

APP DPS31

APP DP2S(w/o sub ITED)28 w/oRec3
APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)22 DNP9
APP DPS19 DNP12 w/oRec2

APP DPS31

APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)31 DNP1
TR DPS31

APP DPS19 DNP11 w/oRecl

TR DP31

APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)32

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1725 £

1729 £

1767 £

1772 £

1776 £

1783 £

1784 £

1791 £

1793 £

1815 f

1817 £

1846 £

1854 £

1874

1893 £

1900 £

1901 £

1907 £

1912 £

1923 £

1931 £

1949

1951 £

1965 £

Pesticide application safety
Subst use disorder treatment
Arrest & jail alternatives
Motorized foot scooters

All payer claims database
Office of equity

Wildfire prevention

Vuln. children ed. opport.
Auto. traffic safety cameras
Immigrants in the workplace
High hazard facilities
Off-road vehicle moneys

Consumer data

Adolescent behavioral health
Postsecondary student assist
Federal funding/family serv.
Safety belt exe/comm vehicle
SUD treatment system

Vol. firefighter pensions

Urban residential building

Health care work violence
Firearm background checks
County road emergency loans

Workplace violations/qui tam

APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)32

APP DPS(HCW)18 DNP11 w/oRecl
APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)31 DNP1

TR DPS23 DNP5 w/oRecl

APP DP2S(w/o sub ITED)29 DNP2
APP DP2S(w/o sub SGOV)19 DNP13
APP DP2S(w/o sub RDAN)32

APP DPS28 DNP5

TR DPS17 DNP14

APP DP2S(w/o sub CRJ)19 DNP12
APP DPS(LAWS)21 DNP9 w/oRec2
TR DP29

APP DP2S(w/o sub ITED)19 DNP11 w/
oRecl

APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)29 DNP2
APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)19 DNP12
APP DP32

TR DP30

APP DP2S(w/o sub CRJ)30 DNPI
APP DP32

APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)21 DNP7 w/
oRec3

APP DPS(LAWS)32
APP DPS(CRJ)30
TR DP30

APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)17 DNP13 w/
oRecl
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1966 £

1973

1991 £

1994 £

1996 £

2013 £

2037 £

2038

2040

2047 £

2050 £

2051 f

2052 £

2058 £

2062 £

2067 £

2068 £

2070 £

2074 £

2075 £

2085 £

2097 £

2108 £

2117 £

2129

Pedestrian, etc. safety

Dual enrollment scholarship
Digital license plates
Significant transp. projects
San Juan license plate
Allied veteran emblems

DFW sergeants/interest arb.

Pavement condition reporting

Nonhigh school districts
Carbon sequestration

Wine special license plates
Pension & disability boards
Marijuana product testing
Purple Heart license plates

Seattle Storm license plates

Vehicle & vessel owner info.

Discounted toll rates
Vehicle lamp colors
Livestock inspection
Livestock brand inspections
Mt. St. Helens license plate
Statewide wolf recovery
K-3 class sizes/funding
State tax structure

Harassment

TR DPS26 DNP4 w/oRecl
APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)29 DNP2
TR DPS16 DNP13 w/oRec2

TR DPS17 DNP13

TR DP24 DNP5 w/oRecl

TR DP30

APP DPS23 DNP9

TR DP28 DNP2

APP DP32

APP DP2S(w/o sub RDAN)22 DNP10

TR DPS29
APP DP33

APP DP30 DNP2

TR DP30

TR DP28 DNP2

TR DP30

TR DPS17 DNP13

TR DP30

APP DP30

APP DP32

TR DP30

APP DPS31

APP DPS28 DNP4

APP DP2S(w/o sub FIN)19 DNP12

APP DP32
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