STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

66th Legislature - 2019 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP

Speaker



JOHN LOVICK Speaker Pro Tempore

BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk

COMMITTEE REPORTS Bills Reported Out of Committee FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS						
March 1,	March 1, 2019 - Friday		7th Day	2019 Regular Session		
	NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED					
Bill No.		<u>Description</u>	Committee Rpt.	<u>Ref.</u>		
НВ	1100	Competency eval. payment	APP DPS(CRJ)32	RUL		
НВ	1135 f	Wrongful injury or death	APP DPS(CRJ)17 DNP12 w/oRec3	RUL		
НВ	1139 f	Educator workforce supply	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)23 DNP9	RUL		
НВ	1166 f	Sexual assault	APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)32	RUL		
НВ	1177 f	Dental laboratories	APP DP33	RUL		
НВ	1196 f	Perm. daylight saving time	APP DPS28 DNP4	RUL		
НВ	1216 f	School safety & well-being	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)32	RUL		
НВ	1224 f	Rx drug cost transparency	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)23 DNP9	RUL		
НВ	1237 f	Marijuana license compliance	APP DP2S(w/o sub COG)32	RUL		
НВ	1272 f	School lunch durations	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)31	RUL		
НВ	1277	Bicycle definitions	TR DPS30	RUL		
НВ	1278 f	College bound/room & board	APP DP23 DNP9	RUL		
НВ	1282 f	Driver's license suspensions	TR DP17 DNP14	RUL		
НВ	1284 f	Treasurer invest. portfolios	APP DPS(SGOV)31	RUL		
НВ	1296 f	Retirement communities	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)19 DNP1	3 RUL		
НВ	1303 f	Child care/higher education	APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)26 DNP6	RUL		

НВ	1304	CTE/alt. learning exp. prgs.	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)26 w/oRec3 DNP3	RUL
НВ	1311	College bound scholarship	APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)23 DNP9	RUL
НВ	1313 f	Rewards cards	APP DPS(CPB)27 DNP4	RUL
НВ	1317 f	Dental therapists	APP DPS18 DNP14	RUL
НВ	1324 f	Rural development, zones	APP DP3S(w/o 2 sub FIN)32	RUL
НВ	1325 f	Personal delivery devices	TR DPS29 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1331 f	Opioid use disorder	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)32	RUL
НВ	1344 f	Child care access work group	APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)21 DNP11	RUL
НВ	1351	ECEAP eligibility	APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)26 DNP5	RUL
НВ	1393 f	Behavioral health, integrate	APP DPS32	RUL
НВ	1394 f	Behavioral health facilities	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)31	RUL
НВ	1395 f	Direct contractor liability	APP DPS(LAWS)19 DNP12	RUL
НВ	1422 f	Vulnerable adults	APP DPS(CRJ)32	RUL
НВ	1424 f	CTE course equivalencies	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)31	RUL
НВ	1427 f	County electrical equipment	TR DPS30	RUL
НВ	1457 f	Aircraft fuel tax distrib.	TR DPS29 DNP1 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1473	Surplus trans. property	TR DP29 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1497 f	Foundat. public health servs	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)32 DNP0	RUL
НВ	1498 f	Broadband service	APP DP3S(w/o 2 sub CB)31 DNP1	RUL
НВ	1503 f	Data brokers	APP DP2S(w/o sub ITED)32 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1504 f	Impaired driving	TR DPS(PS)23 DNP5 w/oRec2	RUL
НВ	1510 f	Narrow track vehicles	TR DPS28 w/oRec2	RUL
НВ	1513 f	Forensic mental health care	APP DP2S(w/o sub CRJ)31	RUL
НВ	1514 f	Wage liens	APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)19 DNP12	RUL
НВ	1517 f	Domestic violence	APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)31	RUL

НВ	1521 f	Government contracting	APP DP2S(w/o sub SGOV)21 DNP9 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1523 f	Individual health ins market	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)19 DNP13	RUL
НВ	1524 f	Street rod & custom vehicles	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	1528	Recovery support services	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)29 DNP2 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1532 f	Domestic violence TBIs	APP DPS(PS)31	RUL
НВ	1543 f	Recycling	APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)23 DNP8	RUL
НВ	1575 f	Collective bargaining/dues	APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)19 DNP13 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1578 f	Oil transportation safety	APP DPS(ENVI)20 DNP12	RUL
НВ	1580 f	Orca whales/vessels	APP DP2S(w/o sub RDAN)25 DNP4 w/oRec2	RUL
НВ	1584 f	Transp. planning orgs/tribes	TR DPS22 DNP9	RUL
НВ	1593 f	UW behavioral health campus	APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)31	RUL
НВ	1599	High school graduation reqs.	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)22 DNP8 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1603	Economic assistance programs	APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)20 DNP11	RUL
НВ	1614 f	Traffic lane merge education	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	1631 f	Child welfare workers	APP DPS31	RUL
НВ	1654 f	Facial recognition tech.	APP DP2S(w/o sub ITED)28 w/oRec3	RUL
НВ	1660 f	Extracurricular/low income	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)22 DNP9	RUL
НВ	1661 f	Higher education retirement	APP DPS19 DNP12 w/oRec2	RUL
НВ	1667 f	Public records request admin	APP DPS31	RUL
НВ	1668 f	Washington health corps	APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)31 DNP1	RUL
НВ	1683 f	Aviation coordinating comm'n	TR DPS31	RUL
НВ	1696 f	Wage and salary information	APP DPS19 DNP11 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1707 f	Disabled veterans/lic plates	TR DP31	RUL
НВ	1713 f	Native American women	APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)32	RUL

НВ	1725 f	Pesticide application safety	APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)32	RUL
НВ	1729 f	Subst use disorder treatment	APP DPS(HCW)18 DNP11 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1767 f	Arrest & jail alternatives	APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)31 DNP1	RUL
НВ	1772 f	Motorized foot scooters	TR DPS23 DNP5 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1776 f	All payer claims database	APP DP2S(w/o sub ITED)29 DNP2	RUL
НВ	1783 f	Office of equity	APP DP2S(w/o sub SGOV)19 DNP13	RUL
НВ	1784 f	Wildfire prevention	APP DP2S(w/o sub RDAN)32	RUL
НВ	1791 f	Vuln. children ed. opport.	APP DPS28 DNP5	RUL
НВ	1793 f	Auto. traffic safety cameras	TR DPS17 DNP14	RUL
НВ	1815 f	Immigrants in the workplace	APP DP2S(w/o sub CRJ)19 DNP12	RUL
НВ	1817 f	High hazard facilities	APP DPS(LAWS)21 DNP9 w/oRec2	RUL
НВ	1846 f	Off-road vehicle moneys	TR DP29	RUL
НВ	1854 f	Consumer data	APP DP2S(w/o sub ITED)19 DNP11 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	1874	Adolescent behavioral health	APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)29 DNP2	RUL
НВ	1893 f	Postsecondary student assist	APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)19 DNP12	RUL
НВ	1900 f	Federal funding/family serv.	APP DP32	RUL
НВ	1901 f	Safety belt exe/comm vehicle	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	1907 f	SUD treatment system	APP DP2S(w/o sub CRJ)30 DNP1	RUL
НВ	1912 f	Vol. firefighter pensions	APP DP32	RUL
НВ	1923 f	Urban residential building	APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)21 DNP7 w/oRec3	RUL
НВ	1931 f	Health care work violence	APP DPS(LAWS)32	RUL
НВ	1949	Firearm background checks	APP DPS(CRJ)30	RUL
НВ	1951 f	County road emergency loans	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	1965 f	Workplace violations/qui tam	APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)17 DNP13 w/oRec1	RUL

НВ	1966 f	Pedestrian, etc. safety	TR DPS26 DNP4 w/oRec1	RUL
HB	1973	Dual enrollment scholarship	APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)29 DNP2	RUL
HB	1991 f	Digital license plates	TR DPS16 DNP13 w/oRec2	RUL
НВ	1994 f	Significant transp. projects	TR DPS17 DNP13	RUL
НВ	1996 f	San Juan license plate	TR DP24 DNP5 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2013 f	Allied veteran emblems	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	2037 f	DFW sergeants/interest arb.	APP DPS23 DNP9	RUL
НВ	2038 f	Pavement condition reporting	TR DP28 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2040	Nonhigh school districts	APP DP32	RUL
НВ	2047 f	Carbon sequestration	APP DP2S(w/o sub RDAN)22 DNP10	RUL
НВ	2050 f	Wine special license plates	TR DPS29	RUL
НВ	2051 f	Pension & disability boards	APP DP33	RUL
НВ	2052 f	Marijuana product testing	APP DP30 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2058 f	Purple Heart license plates	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	2062 f	Seattle Storm license plates	TR DP28 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2067 f	Vehicle & vessel owner info.	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	2068 f	Discounted toll rates	TR DPS17 DNP13	RUL
НВ	2070 f	Vehicle lamp colors	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	2074 f	Livestock inspection	APP DP30	RUL
НВ	2075 f	Livestock brand inspections	APP DP32	RUL
НВ	2085 f	Mt. St. Helens license plate	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	2097 f	Statewide wolf recovery	APP DPS31	RUL
НВ	2108 f	K-3 class sizes/funding	APP DPS28 DNP4	RUL
НВ	2117 f	State tax structure	APP DP2S(w/o sub FIN)19 DNP12	RUL
НВ	2129	Harassment	APP DP32	RUL